506115777 06/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6162501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPSON CANADA, LTD.	06/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-6 SHINJUKU 4-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	160-8801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16905990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	189403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAHOME MEKONNEN
SIGNATURE: /Nahome Mekonnen/ for James Oliff	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=7570162_1#page1.tif source=7570162_1#page2.tif source=7570162_1#page3.tif

PATENT 506115777 REEL: 052989 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

Corporate

EPSON CANADA, LTD., a Canadian corporation, having a principal place of business at 185 Renfrew Drive, Markham, Ontario L3R 6G3 (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of the United States Patent Application(s) identified below (hereafter sometimes called the "Patent Application(s)").

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-6 Shinjuku 4-chome, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, 160-8801 Japan (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights to the Patent Application(s) and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s) identified below, and all inventions described and claimed therein, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, granted in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such application(s) or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

By its undersigned representative, the Assignor agrees

- a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent Application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute a separate Assignment in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;
- b. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Patent Application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; and

c. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant(s) of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee on the Patent Application(s) and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of the Patent Application(s).

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

EPSON CANADA, LTD., a Canadian Corporation, certifies that it is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application(s) identified as per next sheet by virtue of Assignment from the inventor(s) of the Patent Application(s).

The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

	EPSON CANADA, LTD.,		
Ву:			
	Signature		
	Officer of Assignor		
	~		
	Ian Clarke		
	Typewritten Name of Officer		
	Director		
	Title of Officer		
	1		
	June I , 2020		
	Date		

SEC Ref. No.	Title for invention	Japanese Title
J0204075US02	Moving Object Tracking Using Object and Scene Trackers	物体追跡器およびシーン追跡器を 用いた可動物体の追跡

REEL: 052989 FRAME: 0900